PRASAR BHARATI (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Finance Wing Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001

No PB/K-1(011)(33)/2015-IFD (Part III)//760

Dated:02.03.2020

Office Order NO: 1/2020-IFD

Subject: Delegation of financial powers to Head of Department, Sports Wing in Prasar Bharati Secretariat

In partial modification of this Secretariat Office Order No: 01/2019-PPC dated 01.01.2019, approval of the competent authority is hereby conveyed for exercising financial powers by the Head of Department of Sports Wing: Prasar Bharati in respect of following sub-heads as mentioned against each without the concurrence of IFD.

S.No	Sub-head	Ceiling up to which concurrence of IFD shall not
		be required under non-recurring category (in
		each case)
1.	OE	Rs 25,000
2.	OAE (Hospitality)	Rs 2,000
3.	OC (Erection of Studio Set)	Rs 10,000

2. The delegation is, however, subject to annual ceiling of Rs 3 lakh each for OE and OAE (Hospitality), and Rs 5 lakh for OC (Erection of Studio Set) under non-recurring category. Financial concurrence shall be required as and when proposed expenditure under aforementioned sub-heads exceeds the ceiling fixed.

> (C. K. Jain) Dy. Director General (Fin)

To

- i. DDG (Sports): with reference to his Notes#1 & 2 on e-file (E 6762). An agenda note for informing the Board in its next meeting about the above modification may be initiated.
- ii. Office of DG: AIR
- iii. Office of DG: Doordarshan
- iv. Director(T), PBS for uploading the order on web-site
 - v. DDG (Admn): PB Secretariat
 - vi. Office Order Folder

Copy to:

- vii. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Secretariat
- viii. PS to Member (F) Secretariat 🛶